as at end of the current financial period reported on and as at the end of the corresponding period of the immediately preceding financial year.

The Group has applied the same accounting policies and methods of computation in the preparation of the financial statements for the current financial reporting period as those applied in the audited financial statements for
the year ended 31 March 2019, except as disclosed in paragraph 5 below.

1(d)(iv) A statement showing all sales, transfers, disposal, cancellation and/or use of treasury shares as at the end of the current financial period reported on.

Where the figures have been audited or reviewed, the auditors’ report (including any modifications or emphasis of a matter).

   immediately preceding year.

Page 8

MTQ CORPORATION LIMITED
(Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore)
(Company Registration Number 196900057Z)

Unaudited Financial Statements And Dividend Announcement For The Year Ended 31 March 2020

5

a)

b)

c)

d) Comparatives

Consolidated statement of comprehensive
income

As previously
reported

Effect of
SFRS(I) 16

Effect of PPA
adjustment Restated

Re-presented
under

Discontinued
operation Restated

(S$'000) (S$'000) (S$'000) (S$'000) (S$'000) (S$'000)

Cost of sales   (102,743)   42   -   (102,701)   66,897   (35,804)
Staff costs   (17,593)   313   -   (17,280)   9,577   (7,703)
Other operating expenses   (15,259)   403   (66)   (14,922)   8,712   (6,210)
Finance costs   (1,043)   (987)   -   (2,030)   506   (1,524)

Statement of financial position (Group)
As previously

reported
Effect of

SFRS(I) 16
Effect of PPA

adjustment Restated
As previously

reported
Effect of

SFRS(I) 16
Effect of PPA

adjustment Restated
(S$'000) (S$'000) (S$'000) (S$'000) (S$'000) (S$'000) (S$'000) (S$'000)

Non-current assets
Right-of-use assets   -   15,803   -   15,803   -   17,422   -   17,422
Goodwill   5,373   -   (567)   4,806   4,560   -   -   4,560
Intangible assets   418   -   501   919   380   -   -   380

Current assets
Prepayments   1,638   (38)   -   1,600   1,607   (31)   -   1,576

Current liabilities
Trade and other payable   (31,025)   304   -   (30,721)   (19,060)   312   -   (18,748)
Lease liabilities   -   (2,188)   -   (2,188)   -   (2,039)   -   (2,039)

Non-current liabilities
Lease liabilities   -   (16,434)   -   (16,434)   -   (17,989)   -   (17,989)

Retained earnings   23,319   (2,438)   (66)   20,815   28,224   (2,223)   -   26,001
Non-controlling interests   3,070   (115)   -   2,955   3,504   (102)   -   3,402

Statement of financial position (Company)

As previously
reported

Effect of
SFRS(I) 16

Effect of PPA
adjustment Restated

As previously
reported

Effect of
SFRS(I) 16

Effect of PPA
adjustment Restated

(S$'000) (S$'000) (S$'000) (S$'000) (S$'000) (S$'000) (S$'000) (S$'000)

Non-current assets
Right-of-use assets   -   4,832   -   4,832   -   5,137   -   5,137

Current liabilities
Lease liabilities   -   (222)   -   (222)   -   (212)   -   (212)

Non-current liabilities
Lease liabilities   -   (5,865)   -   (5,865)   -   (6,114)   -   (6,114)

Equity attributable to owners of the Company

Retained earnings   54,439   (1,255)   -   53,184   73,430   (1,189)   -   72,241

Consolidated statement of cash flows
As previously

reported
Effect of

SFRS(I) 16
Effect of PPA

adjustment Retstated
As previously

reported
Effect of

SFRS(I) 16
Effect of PPA

adjustment Retstated
(S$'000) (S$'000) (S$'000) (S$'000) (S$'000) (S$'000) (S$'000) (S$'000)

Cash flows from operating activities
Depreciation of right-of-use assets   -   2,372   -   2,372   -   1,776 -   1,776
Amortisation of intangible assets   199   -   66   265   141   -   38   179
Increase in payables   11,889   8   -   11,897   8,542   6 -   8,548
Increase in receivables and prepayments   (10,889)   7   -   (10,882)   (9,992)   6 -   (9,986)

Interest expense   1,043   987   -   2,030   777   754 -   1,531
Interest expense paid   (1,040)   (987)   -   (2,027)   (777)   (754) -   (1,531)

Cash flows from financing activities
Repayment of principal portion of lease
liabilities   -   (2,159)   -   (2,159)   -   (1,599)   -   (1,599)

12 months ended 31 March 2019 9 months ended 31 December 2018

Equity attributable to owners of the Company

12 months ended 31 March 2019

On 1 April 2019, the Group and the Company adopted all new and revised SFRS(I)s and INT SFRS(I)s that are relevant to its operations and are effective for annual periods beginning on or after 1 January 2019. The